SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21934/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/09/2009 in WP No. 2800/2003 and WP No. 2800/2003 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

SENIOR REG MGR., FOOD CORP.OF INDIA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIJAYA KUMAR GUPTA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21935/2010 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21937/2010 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21938/2010 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21939/2010 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21940/2010 (With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 28/2011

T.C.(C) No. 29/2011

T.C.(C) No. 30/2011

T.C.(C) No. 18/2012

T.C.(C) No. 19/2012

T.C.(C) No. 20/2012

T.C.(C) No. 21/2012

T.C.(C) No. 22/2012

T.C.(C) No. 109/2012

T.P.(C) No. 1367/2012 (With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 1368/2012
(With Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 1371-1373/2012 (With Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 1377/2012 (With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 1383-1385/2012 (With Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 1386-1389/2012 (With Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 1695/2012 (With Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 129-134/2013 (With Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 495-514/2013 (With Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 515-536/2013 (With Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 542-551/2013 (With Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 642-653/2013 (With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 26/2014 (With Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 124-135/2014 (With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 61-70/2015 (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 1377-1382/2013 (With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

3

Date : 12/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

Counsel for parties Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Adv. Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sinha, AOR

Mr. Abhijeet chatterjee, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, AOR

Mr. Rutwik Panda, AOR

Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.

Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List these matters on Tuesday after four weeks.

Pleadings to be completed in the meantime.

(R.NATARAJAN) Court Master (MADHU NARULA) Court Master