

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21934/2010

SENIOR REG MGR., FOOD CORP. OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIJAYA KUMAR GUPTA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(Only T.P. (C) Nos. 1371-1373 of 2012 is to be listed before the
Ld. Registrar's Court on 17.09.2018.)

WITH

T.P. (C) No. 1371-1373/2012 (XVI-A)

Date : 01-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr A Deb Kumar, Adv.
Ms A Deepa, Adv.
Ms Sushma Suri, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Mr Himanshu Pal Singh, Adv.
Mr Vineet Kr Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR
Ms Shikha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, AOR
Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, AOR
Mr Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P. (C) No. 1371-1373/2012

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps in respect of respondent nos. 1 and 2 in T.P. (C) No. 1371/2012 despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, registry to process the matter as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar